8A-2137-34-Bu 60

110031.0 1.0 DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. Bronx

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L.. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

DEPARTMENT OF

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPOSING & BUILDINGS

FERMIT No.	T	193	BLOCI	455	BOROUGH	
	No. 6		32			
OCATION						
ISTRICT (under build	ling zone resoluti	ion) Use	Dusiness	Height	Are	a
		SPECIFIC	CATIONS			
	NGS TO BE ERECTI lings on lot or pe to be demolished	rmit granted fo				
) Estimated Cost (e		Of each buildir				
Occupancy (in def	tail): Diming Te rement	g Doom in Homain Go	oo neo (io) Xiraing	rei	o uži u tipaliju.	
i	. ໂທ ກອີເກອີກເປັ	g Doom in H main in	i i u u i i se	feet front	o da de per u	feet dee
i	. ໂທ ກອີເກອີກເປັ	n main (d. 20	<u> چیانی سائند</u>		anê.	feet dee
i	At Street level	n main (d. 20		feet front		
Size of Building: Foundations: Mate	At Street level At Typical Foo	ar level	ى داشىدىد 	feet front feet front stories		feet dee
Size of Building: Foundations: Mate	At Street level At Typical Foo Height erial on which the	r level ey are to rest (vision 2)	(state one of the r	feet front feet front stories		feet dee
Size of Building: Foundations: Mate Se	At Street level At Typical Foo Height erial on which the	r level ey are to rest (vision 2)	state one of the r	feet front feet front stories		feet dee
Size of Building: Foundations: Mate Se Char	At Street level At Typical Foo Height erial on which the ection 231, Subdiracter of the growth below curb	r level ey are to rest (vision 2) und ura;	(state one of the r	feet front feet front stories		feet dee
Size of Building: Foundations: Mate Se Chai	At Street level At Typical Foo Height erial on which the ection 231, Subdiracter of the growth below curb s: Material	ey are to rest (vision 2)	state one of the r	feet front feet front stories	escribed in Bu	feet dee
) Size of Building:) Foundations: Mate Se Chai	At Street level At Typical Foo Height erial on which the ection 231, Subdivactor of the growth below curb s: Material ill the frame be of	ey are to rest (vision 2) und uray angree	(state one of the r	feet front feet front stories	escribed in Bu	feet dee

(9) Will the outside frame be brick filled?



MUNICIPAL BUILDING

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

APPLICANT—L. B. Santangelo, for Peter Bursegen, owner.

SUBJECT—Appeal from a decision of the borough superintendent of buildings.

PREMISES AFFECTED—332 East 14th street, south side, 275 ft. west of Second avenue (Block No. 458, Lot No. 23). Borough of Manhattan.

APPEARANCES—
For Applicant: Samuel Rosenblum.
For Administration: Fred Dahlem, Department of Housing and Buildings.

ACTION OF BOARD—Appeal granted on condition.

THE VOTE—
Affirmative: Chairman Murdock, Commission—crs Savage and Blum and Assistant Chief Walsh.

Negrative (Jacobs Marker)—Appeal granted on condition.

THE RESOLUTION—

(329-38-A)

Whereas, L. B. Santangelo, for Peter Bursegen, owner, filed on May 3, 1938, an appeal from a decision of the borough superintendent, department of housing and buildings, affecting premises 332 East 14th street, south side, 275 ft. west of 2nd avenue (Block No. 455, Lot No. 23). Borough of Manhattan; and
Whereas, the decision of the borough superintendent on N.B. App. 66-38, dated April 26, 1938, reads as follows:

1. Class V business structures must be located 4 ft. from nearest lot line, 4.2.1. building code.

2. Metal structures must have enclosure walls. 84.1.10.3.2.5 building code."

and
Whereas, the proposed structure is to be 1 story, 15 ft. in height, 20 ft. by 30 ft. in area, of class V construction, located in the yard of an existing multiple dwelling in a business use district, to be used as open-air dining room in conjunction with the restaurant on the premises; and Whereas, the applicant contends that sections 4.2.1, 8.4.1.10 and 3.2.5 of the code, relate to structures with enclosing walls; that the proposed roof covering is open on all sides; that there will be open spaces on the south and west of 6 in., and of 2 ft. on the east and north; that the so called structure is merely a roof covering and does not come within the requirements of the above-named sections of the Code as claimed.

Resolved, that the decision of the borough superintendent on N. B. App. No. 60-38, be and it hereby is granted,

N.B.26.38

8 1 m Hark

Chairman.

geometry 18/3 D

APPEAL NO. 329-38 -A

PREMISES 332 East 14th Street

HEARING DATE: May 10,1936 -- P.M.

APPLICATION

N.B. Application 66-1938.

Slock 455 Lot 23

HISTORY!

Aprinkler application 1609-1937 shows occupancy as Class B Multiple Dwelling; lot and block envelope missing. Withdrawn Alteration 3320-35 shows a class Multiple dwelling- 1930 record of Teneme t House Department.

Multiple Dwelling Violation shows rooming house, #524-36, pending. Violation 5166-37 pending.

Present use of building, Main building, Class B Multiple Dwelling and restaurant.

OBJECTIONS BY DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

Objection #1- Susiness structures must be located 4 ft.from the nearest lot line, Section 4.2.1.

Objection #2- Metal structures must have enclosure walls 8.4.1.10- 3.2.5
Objection #3- If used as Multiple Dwelling a lawful

yard must be maintained, section 172, Application not further considered.

SUBJECT OF APPEALS

Variation of items I and 2 in N.J. application 66-1938.

REMARKS:

B.C.4.2.1. F Class 5 structures- At from lot lines.

8.4.1.10 Enclosure of structures by walls.

Structures shall be enclosed by materials conforming to the requirements of the type of onstruction under which such structures are classified. Such enclosures shall be entirely within the property line except for such projection beyond the building line as are authorized by the code.

Party walls may be considered to be enclosing walls.

Metal structures-definition. Sec. 3.25

Note: N.D. application 66-38 does not show the occupancy of the upper floors of the main building and neither does the Board of Standards and Appeals the application with

This occupancy is important to state in the application as the question of yard space is invloved under Section 172 of the M.D.L. Also the main building must comply with the law for such occupancy as may be on the upper floors. This building is a occupancy as may be on the upper floors. class & Multiple Dwelling.

Respectfully submitted

NOTICE—This application must be typewritten and filed in quadruplicate. All proposed work under this application must be shown on plans and section. All vertical lines of soil, waste, leader and refrigerator pipes should be designated by numbers or letters. A soil or waste line and its attendant vent line may be considered as one stack, and so numbered or lettered. In alterations, NEW WORK ONLY should be specified. When new fixtures are to be connected to present lines, the location and diameter of said lines must be shown on the plan. Minor alterations in connection with work described may be included in this form. Minor alterations in connection with work described may be included in this form.

PLUMBING, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND TANK INSTALLATION

APPLICATION	ON	N	Īo.						3							ી : દ ા 9	4		BI	.00	CK		455	L	OT	23	7
Street No. an	d							Ì						_		# 3 9 5			0								1
LOCATION	•		3	3.2]	Ca.	st	1	41	th.	8	ţ1	:e	e.t.								ww		<u></u>	···· arene		***************************************
FEES REQU	JIR	ΕI) F	OI	₹	•••••					1			1	9	-	A	A	14		3		A	LT. N	To. 2	29	.194
Owner	A	T	rI	LI	0	RI	UI	81			-	Ti.		5			1	1	Ad	dr	ess	1	332 East	14th	Str	eat	
Lessee	****	- Table		- Terrater		- Period				******	-	1	1	1	4			1	1			L			- 0-		
Agent											3	9	323	200					Ad	$dr\epsilon$	ess	*****			original (1909)		
rechites Er	ıgi	ne	26	r		D	4	BF	lI	A!	NT	I							Ađ	dre	ess		349 East	149t	h St	reet	
	PE	NS.	ΑΊ	TO	N	IN	SU	IR.	AN														nce with the r				
submitted, an the understand expire by lim regulations ap	cati d n ding itat	on nad g th ion	is le a nat n a	her if: s p	eb art no ro	y n he wo vide	nad rec rk ed	of, is j by	for per lav	th for v;	ne e me ano	ere d l l t	ctic iero he	n, eun	alt ide:	era r w	tio ith	n (e foor	insi	app tall: ear	oro ati	New York,val of the plans on of the build rom the time of ly with the Bui	and sing the	pecific erein of ce. thi	cations lescribe	nerewith d,—with wal shall
Applicant (Sign Here)	,,,,,,,,	******			B	13	1	ig	a	idi	te	******	******	******			******	*******			Ad	dre	ess 349 Eas	t 14	9th	Stre	et
Work Include	ed :	He	rei	n	P	lum	bir	ıg?	1	/	Ž.	Spi	ink	ler	7			-St	and	lpii	pe?)	Fuel Oil?				
																							ms and 3		kito	hens	
***************************************					1	-	_	A. C.																		1	
Is this a new	or	olo	1 b	uilo	lin	g?		0	16				*******							/	1	1	< < i€	26	lef		***************************************
																				200	100		of Cla		100		
										_								-	1				nt 22.6				
																							o. of Families				
																							Give				
																-		-					OIVE				
Estimated Co		~								-	-						, 87.3	J			. 0		NAMES OF THE OWNER, OWNER, WHEN THE OWNER, WHE	***************************************		************	
Describe spec			_					or	res	V	O.	ne e	e l	e.	th si	nt:	ıb,	•	or	10	b	8.8	ONS		***************************************	***************************************	
								Co	mb	ine	dC	O.D	b.	ln	ed	l. s	an	ita	гу				Storm		Cessp	oool	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
How will flus	sho	me	ter						pli r e								pr	ess	ure	, p	res	su	re tank or roof				
Will building	ho	·····													****	******	D			*******			se Mitche				***************************************
Air Condition	ner										ц	337	:1	1 ,,	70.01	ta 1	20	die	200	ha	of	24	E.H.C.I.ne	en 11	117	4 4	3"11. +
Table of fixtu	ıres	to	in	clu	de	fix	tur	es	res	et	wh	ere	ne	w	roı	ıgh	ing	g is	in	stal	lled	8	inting 4	x H C	174	ويدوون	fine.
Indicate Number of Proposed Fixtures on All Floors	Cellar	Basement	First Floor	Second	Third	Fourth	Fifth	Sixth	Seventh	Eighth	Ninth	Tenth	Eleventh	Twelfth	Thirteenth	Fourteenth	Fifteenth	Sixteenth	Seventeenth	Eighteenth	Nineteenth	Twentieth	Clase	SCABE	FIXE	IRES)	f
Water-Closets				,	7	1																	000		-/	1	4
Urinals	-			1	-	1			17								-						type vac	por	han	abor	a approve
	-	-			7	-		-		7	-		-	-		-	-	-			-						
Wash-basins	-	-	-	-	1	1	-	-	1		-		-	-	-	-	-	-		-	=		enam				
Beth-tubs	-	_	-	1	1	1	_	1		_	_	_	-	_		_		_	-	_			ename	land	ir	on	
Wash-tubs			_	1	1	1	1				_									_			, lombin				· S.
Sinks				1	1	Y																	{ Buan				
Dental Cuspidors													1									1)				
Slop Sinks				14		0 1															-			-			
Drinking	-	-	-	-	-	-			-		-	-	+	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-				-	
Fountains	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	_	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	_	-	-		-			
Showers			1										H														

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRON County Bing., oneousse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

RICHMOND, Borough Hall, St. George, S. I.

4.01

	OI1		Tost 14th C	1++						4.2		
DISTRIC			East 14th S		1			N	(/p			
	CT (U	nder Bu	ilding Zone Resolu	tion) USE	V Bus	1	HEIG.	HT. 7	AREA B			
Examine				2-14-	104	0 1	11.1	09	W.C	 OO		
			AL ON	214-	.1941		v se u		Examine	211		
Approved		FEB 1	4 1941	194 (1	1	1	0	Courtel	0		
				CDECII	EIC ATION	C	^	1.0	Borough Superintenden			
1) Num	RER OF	Вин ви	NGS TO BE ALTERED		FICATION	2	$\Box \sigma$	b 0.	required			
•	Any ot	her buil	ding on lot or perm	it granted f		No						
	*	•	front or rear of lot ALTERATION: \$ 2		5							
3) Prop	OSED O	CCUPAN	CY: M.D. (lass A	0101 to	لسطلتي	her	e to for	a converter			
(N	7		tiple dwelling, author	ization of ow	ner must be fil	ed.)				=		
STORY BEFORE ALTERATION					AFTER ALTERATION							
cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	Live Load	NO. OF PER		APTS.	Rooms	Use			
N-110			Storage	Cellar					Storage			
CETTER			400	100		40			Restaurant	_		
			Restaurant			2						
Bas.			_ Store		2/14/41	3	_		Store			
Bas. lst Fl		5			2/14/41	5	1	5	Store One Family			
Bas. lst Fl 2nd Fl		5	_ Store :	1005	-		1	5 5				
Bas. lst Fl 2nd Fl 3rd Fl			Store Rooming	100-5	-	.	1 1 1	12	One Family			
Bas. lst Fl 2nd Fl 3rd Fl		_5_	Store Rooming	100-5 40 40	-	19		5	One Family			
Bas. lst Fl 2nd Fl 3rd Fl		_5_	Store Rooming	100-5 40 40	-	19		5	One Family			
Bas. lst Fl 2nd Fl 3rd Fl		_5_	Store Rooming	100-5 40 40	-	19		5	One Family			
Bas. lst Fl 2nd Fl 3rd Fl		_5_	Store Rooming	100-5 40 40	-	19		5	One Family			
Bas. lst Fl 2nd Fl 3rd Fl		_5_	Store Rooming	100-5 40 40	-	19		5	One Family			
Bas. lst Fl 2nd Fl 3rd Fl 4th Fl	of Ex.	5	Rooming House	100-5 40 40	-	13		5	One Family			
	At stre	5 6	Rooming House	1065 40 40 40	feet from		1	5 6 feet d	One Family	rear		
Bas. lst Fl 2nd Fl 3rd Fl 4th Fl	At stro At typ Height	5 6 string leet level ical floor	Rooming House Building: 22 r level 22 Stories & Ba	100-5 40 40	813.	t 55		5	One Family n n leep 22.6 feet	rear		
Bas. lst Fl 2nd Fl 3rd Fl 4th Fl	At stro At typ Height of But At stro	5 6 string leet level ical floor	Rooming House Building: r level Stories & Bass Altered:	1065 40 40 40	feet from feet from	t 51 44 4	1 88.2	feet de feet de	leep 22.6 feet 22.6 feet	геаг		

Cubic Contents⁴

1. The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structure where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

2. In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded.

3. Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

4. The cubical contents in the case of the curb level.

height.

4. The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

F.	rame—	T Building:	Fire-Protected—	
	Ion-fireproof— ireproof—	Non-fireproof	Metal— Heavy Timber—	
partitio	ns in fi	make second, third	Will BE ALTERED: Rearr and fourth floors as and kitchen fixt	to make five
				* ,
ncreased, in nust be clear If the	formation as to	o the Existing Building ar ne plans. be enlarged or extended, the	ne occupancy is changed so the nd the thickness of existing to nature of soil must be indicated.	walls and size of footing ted and plans must clearl
how materia vindow fram	al and thickness nes and sash and	s of footings, foundations, up I details of equipment installati	per walls, partitions, roofing, ions.	hreprooting, interior finist
Remarks:—				
1			1	0
-			د	~
		X 44	-	
7				4
Proper form	must be filed)	k will be installed:		
Standpipe:				
Sprinklers:				
Sprinklers: Fuel Oil:				
Sprinklers: Fuel Oil: Canks: Electrical:				
Sprinklers: Fuel Oil: Canks: Electrical: Heating:		System	Fuel	
Sprinklers: Fuel Oil: Fanks: Electrical: Heating: Air cooling, Miscellaneou	refrigeration:	System	Fuel	
Sprinklers: Fuel Oil: Canks: Electrical: Heating: Air cooling, Miscellaneou Plumbing: Is street on y	refrigeration: us (describe): Plur which building	System	Fuel	
Sprinklers:	refrigeration: s (describe): Plur which building: disposition will	System System is to be erected now provided to be made of waste and sewage	Fuel	
Sprinklers: Fuel Oil: Fanks: Electrical: Heating: Air cooling, Miscellaneou Plumbing: Is street on v If not, what	refrigeration: s (describe): Plur which building: disposition will	System System is to be erected now provided to be made of waste and sewage	Fuel with a public sewer? Yes	
Sprinklers:	refrigeration: s (describe): Plur which building: disposition will	System System is to be erected now provided to be made of waste and sewage	Fuel with a public sewer? Yes	
Sprinklers:	refrigeration: s (describe): Plur which building: disposition will	System System is to be erected now provided to be made of waste and sewage	Fuel with a public sewer? Yes	

Inspector.

Borough of Manhattan New York Ofril 17, 1941

Division of Housing:

Please endorse the status of the following building as shown by your records.

Premises:

last 14" St. (alt 229 41)

The following is the status of the above building as shown by our records.

Classification:

Heretofore Conv. - Class B

Previous plans filed:

4/21/41 Dusp J. Sammon reports Yes fruis C.W. 1-2-3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12 Stews # 1-2-3-4.5-6-7-8-

under alt. Pl. 229 41.

BY Augelo a. Vagani APR 22 1941

380#

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

PUBLIC SAFETY DEST

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

INSTRUCTIONS—The NAME and ADDRESS of the OWNER or LESSEE of the building, and ARCHITECT or other representative must be stated. If owner is a corporation, state name and address of one of the executive officers. This application must be TYPEWRITTEN and SIGNED BY OWNER, LESSEE or any person authorized by owner or lessee.

	PPLICATION				14			
PPLICATION 1	No. Alt. 229 (N.B. Alt. B.	N.)	41 BI	OCK	A	455	LOT_	23
ERMIT No		19		***************************************	***************************************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·
OCATION	332 East 14th	Stree	t	•				
the Borough	Superintendent:			Da	ге	March	25th,	194. 1
The undersi e Building at thi gulations applical	gned requests that a is location conforms ble thereto.	to the rec	quirement	Certificans of the	te of O Buildin	ccupancy g Code	be issued to and all othe	o him stating that r laws, rules and
vner ATT	ILIO RUISI		F	Address	332	East	14th St	reet
	er D. BRIGAN							
	BRIGANTI						***	en Primaranian
	Live Loads		ns Accomm					
Story	Lbs. per Sq. ft.	Male	Female	Total	Apts.	Rooms		Use
lar							Storage	e & Boiler Ro
ement	75			40	1	_2	Restau	rant
st Story	75	-		_10		2		rapher Studio
d Story	40	_			_1_	_ 5		nily dwelling
d Story	40	-			1	_5_		
h Story	40			1. 2.	1	-6		
100	A. 1				-	A	1	
3/ 7/2 M		-	<u> </u>	PSA	yom	1-41-	cm.	_
300 /2 Jan		-	<u>a</u>	110	4	010.0	4-F-F	Jelin-
NTINUE ON OT	HER SIDE IF NECES	CADY				1	4	
ATE AND CIT	ative Code C26-187.0 Y OF NEW YORK BRONX deposes and says tha	} ss.:	بمراک مید		D. (T	BR IG	Name)	in the City of
New Yo							te of Nev	
he has supervis	ed the Alter	0						•
The deponer	at further states that		•	above me	ntioned	construc	tion is descr	ibed in paragraph
	below.							1 9 F
(a, b)								
(a) That he	was the Profes (Licensed Arch	sional itect or Pro	Engino fessional	leer , wi Engineer)	ho super	vised th	e constructio	on work.
n ten years exper The deponer which a certific n erected in acc	e was the superintendrience in supervising but further states that tate of occupancy is stordance with the appropriated:	ouilding co he has ex sought and proved pla	nstruction camined to I that to to ans and a	n. the approthe best of any amer	oved plan of his kn adments	ns of the nowledge thereto	e structure he and belief, and as erect	nerein referred to the structure has ted complies with
orn to before me	rch 1941 }	ETHEL tary Public	IALKIM Bronx C	Ounty	Brig	gant ignature	z' !IC SAFET	
	iblic or Commissioner		·	figners.		1 11154	II DAFE	75

Ongs Co. Ciks. Young Bug. Xn. 1291

Commission Expression

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK HYC No. 27605

Date April 24,1941

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building of predictions.

THIS CERTIFIES that the new altered existing building promises located at

332 East 14th Street 22.6# front

Block 455

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N.B. of Alt. No.— 229-1941

Construction classification Don Treproof stories, 45 0

feet.

Occupancy classification— Heretofore convertigent

. Located in

Use District.

Date of completion— April 18,1941

B Area . Height Zone at time of issuance of permit .

556-1941

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

TE US AND THE	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	The restriction in the second reserved
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	in the manner of a new USE or an install the second
		1		alias stat	The content of which the state of the state
Differential of	Acres 100 may	O TO HE	322 1	b lac	for a firm find a special and analyses which will be suf-
Cellar	To the second			g) = kin ja	reter a facilità di gara equi ani anti merbani appropria.
CWILDE		- 1			Etorage
Besoment	100	DE BOSIN	1	40	Restaurant
lst Story	75	de th	in the sale	10	Store and even to record that the
Story	40 on each		iniza ndi	Bring lab	One (1) Apartment on each floor
The water the		egriffilda egdaxyou	etp. etc	- V	the series and the entire restrict as an extending the factor and
Tom NSI_ acc. A B				e printed	and the good for stady from Andrews comment of puriods to the comment of the stady of the stady of the comment of the stady of the stad
al representation con-	3 - 6 -	d myles	on Avil	mingrik qo	Sprinkler system approved by Plumbing Division July 12,1938.
the feet on		1		est Tree d Jewy In s	
re India ster of 2			The second second	end Yorkall	
	petra M	24		A 200 TOR	and the state of t
	Prior to th	e occupa	ion of a	y structure	C.26-273.0 Adm. Code erected or altered after January
	in the certifica	te of oc	depancy, s	hall be per	foor of such structure, as stated reanently posted under glass and ch structure.

PARTIES AND PROPERTY OF THE PARTIES OF THE PARTIES

THE CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUIL

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10007

JEW Ho.

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

Block 455 Lot 23 DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) Use C 1-5 in R 7-2 leight Area Is sidewalk shed or fence required SIDE WALK SHED. No sidewalk shed or fence shall interfere with visibility or operation of any traffic light. The Depart-	BUILDING NOTICE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS 775 RESERVED MAR 10 1966 CITY OF NEW YORK
ment of Traffic shall be notified whenever such structure is to be erected within seventy five (75) feet of a traffic light. Failure to comply may be cause for revocation of this approval and any permit issued thereon.	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
LOCATION 332 E. 14th St., New Y. (Give Street Number)	ork, N.Y. S.S. 275 -0" W. of 1st A
THIS IS NOT A WORK PERMIT. A PERMIT MUST	F BE OBTAINED BEFORE WORK IS STARTED
State proposed work in detail: Store front CLC. Linden Store Front Corp. 795 Flu	
THIS. CO. OI NOTER AMETICA WG DO	52918 Expires 12-28-66
Date of Construction	fter 1937
Indicate class of construction:	
☐ Class 1—Fireproof ☐ Class 2—Fire pro	otected
☐ Class 4—Wood frame ☐ Class 5—Metal	☐ Class 6—Heavy timber
Number of stories high 5 4	
How occupied Store and Cl. A.M.D.	
Is application made to remove a violation?No	ES Violiation 1886-65
How to be occupiedNochange	
Estimated Cost \$ 1,000	
(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded	as an amendment.)
Exemptions	,
If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the base	sis of claim
r r	
Initial for payment	
Initial fee payment—	
1 // 1	5
	1
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued-	-Amount \$
Verified by	Date
ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED (Yes or No)	AMOUNT \$

The sum of the fees indicated on the first and second receipts shall represent the total fee. Any variation on contemplated work or change affecting
the estimated cost shall be recorded as an amendment. If any question arises in connection with the estimated cost or with the adequacy of the fee,
no permit shall be issued unless adjusted to the satisfaction of the department at the direction of the Borough Superintendent.

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.

EMARKS OR SKETCH:	1				, -	
1 tree 1	4.7)					
0/1	Let / Iller	/ 0	n NA) 12/6	10.10.		
2 100 0	- \ /110	01~ ×.	1 1750			
3 0/y" /	Leet)					
1-65	·	1 ,	l d. l.	Ties		
645 Used 6	eams throw	Varietro	was sugar			
If this application is the cut curb and the e				plot to be used,	the relative p	osition o
Cut curb	Length in Feet	Total	Splay	Length i	л Feet	
Deposit (\$), eith	er in cash or	certified check,			
Buildings, to insure the	•	of the sidewa	lk and curb.			
Refer to N.B.		19				
	Schnall					
States that he resides a	ite Name of Applicant) at 16 Court St	•				Rotough (
Brooklyn				4		Ü
inderstanding that if shall expire by limitat Code and all laws and the work to be done Applicant furth	tion as provided by la l regulations applicabl	aw; and the a le to the erect y the owner.	applicant agrees t ion or alteration	o comply with all of said structure i	provisions of the in effect at this	e Building date; tha
Owner Garry KI	ein		Address33	2 East 14th	St.	
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	ARI ARI	CHI
Lessee		(Address	100	1 4 8C	HACA
			1.4	10/1	SV	13
D _{ATED} March	1966	(Sign he		Applica		
	, 	€ €	~	If Licensed	Architect or Pr	rofession
				Engineer, a	Mo. Mo.	
AUTHORIZATION the work specified here	OF OWNER: I h	ereby state th	nat I have author	ized the applicant	to file this app	ication for
ne work specified here	ziii.		* 3h	zu/ the	4	
			(Sign	ature of Owner or O	fficer of Corp.)	
Falsification of any st by a fine of not more						
	617/9	8	a	Engoll	inso	
.	6/7/6	6	4.	me Bo	curt	111
For Approval	on	19	4086	Examine	r /(,
Approved	19	אענ	7-1986	Borough Superio	100	her
				Borough Superi	itendery	
Work commenced			Date signed of			19
I hereby	Certify that the a	bove report is	true in every re	spect and that the	work indicated	d has been
done in the manner r	equired by the Rules	and Regulat	ions of this Dep	artment, except r	where reported	adversely
		Signe	d			pector
					1763	P 00 101

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 10067

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

N	OTIC	E—Thi	s Application mu	st be TY						ADRUPLICATE BUILDING
BLOCK	455		LOT 23	<i>!</i>	16					mer marks criftを開発
		SE DIS	STC1-5 in R7	2 3	12/	.√P.	. & .	D.	A-PAR	750
ZOMM				LUPAI	100	, ,	-		enemed .	MAR S 1964
			DIST	J rd	tat					
	A	REA I	DIST	T	- /		מם	VOT W		THIS SPACE
			1		4		-			
LOCAT	ION	332	E. 14th St., House Num							
		D		/			n	1		(1) (A)
EXAMINE		KECOMN OVAL ON	-7/13/	19	64	/	. >	Free	ware.	Millian Chiff
				10 1 1 1 Mai		4		M	a**	Examiner.
Approved)		MAY4	19 100	*****		4	- he	AL SALE	Borough Superintendent.
-							V	1		
Initial fee	payme	nt		Mali3-6	4 3	940	3 6	to a		Si norm + se
										de
2nd payme	ent of f	ee to be	collected before a pe	rmit is issu	ied—A	mount	\$	140	-4	1.10) 98+90
Verified b		11	Essoll	on			Date	//	my	ust 3,196 d
			0	114 mg	, li	17		\$0 T	1	T had
				SPECI	FICA	OIT	NS			
(1) Class	sificatio	n of Bu	ildings to be Altere	d. (NÒT	E—See	C26-23	88.0)	Clas	s 3-	non-fireproof.
			on lot or permit gr or rear of lot?	anted for o		No				
(3) Use :	and Oc	cupancy	. Class A. M	ultipl	e Dwe			here	tofor	e converted).
			iple dwelling, author		wner m	ust be				
STORY	l E	XISTING	LEGAL USE		¥)/	1510				DE COMPENSON FOR
(Include cellar and basement)	Apts.	-		LIVE LOAD	No.	of Pers				Use
-	APTS.	Rooms	Use Boiler.		MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	Apts.	Rooms	Boiler Room,
Cellar	-	-	Boiler Storage	Gird		_				Storage
First	-	-	Restaurant	100	7	7	14	_	7	Store to comply with
Second	-	-	Store	75			-	2	3	Apartments
Third Fourth	1	5	Apartment Apartment	40	-			2	3	Apartments Apartments
Fifth	1	6	Apartment	40				2	3	Apartments
TIOM	3	-	ripar omerio	-10			_			Aparomenos
							1.31			
				1	en	0	-	0		
				11		11	, /			
_					1	76	10			

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

Provide new front wall and store front for building. Extend building at rear above 1st floor. Provide 2 apartments on the 2nd to 5th floors. Provide new kitchenettes and bathrooms for apartments.

(5) Size of Existing Building: 221-611 At street level feet front 60 221-6# feet rear feet deep At typical floor level 22'-6" 44 feet deep feet front feet rear. 5 Height1 45

(6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information:

At street level 22'-6" feet front 63 feet deep 221-6" feet rear At typical floor level 22'-6" feet front 501-10ff 221-6# feet rear feet deep Height1 45 51.1 stories

Area² of Building as Altered: At street level 1417.50 Total floor area² 6198.51 Total Height³ Additional Cubic Contents⁴

\$30,000.00 (7) Estimated Cost of Alteration:⁵ Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension: \$25,000.00

(8) Is Application made to remove violations? Yes If Yes, State Violation Numbers 5716/63

(9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following:

Character of soil

Bearing capacity

Present public sewer. (10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.)

(11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb? No.

(If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.6 ft. @ \$ per ft. per ft. Splay

Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut:

feet. Total: \$ Deposit: \$ Fee: \$

19 Paid Document No. Cashier

(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb:

Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? feet.

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?

19 . Document No. Fee Required . Fee Paid . Cashier

The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to_be separately computed.)

"Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application,

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.

27/66

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

INSTRUCTIONS—The NAME and ADDRESS of the OWNER or LESSEE of the building, and ARCHITECT or other representative must be stated. If owner is a corporation, state name and address of one of the executive officers. This application must be TYPEWRITTEN and SIGNED BY OWNER, LESSEE or any person authorized by owner or lessee.

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

APPLICATION	No. Alt. 259 (N.B. Alt. I		64 BI	OCK	455		LOT23
PERMIT No1	002		19. 66			**********	
LOCATION	332 East Lith	St.				Mar	1
To the Borough S	Superintendent:			Da	_{TE} Apri	11 11	1966
The understhe Building at tregulations applied	this location conforms	Fine to the req	uirements	Certific	ate of O	ccupanc	y be issued to him stating that and all other laws, rules and
							Ave., N.Y.C.
Lessee	1	7.	Ac	ldress			
(Signed)	Courtel 15	Clerk					Architect, Engineer
Mail to Harr	ry Klein		Ad	ldress_1	641 F	irst	Ave. N.Y.C.
Story	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. ft.	Person	ns Accomm Female	odated Total	Apts.	Rooms	Use
Cellar							Boiler Room, Storage
ር ቀንድ ጥፋ ተ							
First Story	100	7	7	74			Store to comply with
2nd.	75		1.0		_2	3	Apartments
3rd.	40				2	_3	Apartments
4th.	40				_2_	_3	Apartments
5th.	140				_2_	_3	Apartments
						1	
COUNTY OF	NY deposes and says that	he resides	 at 1641	First	Fann	ie Kl	ein C P Stee (4 Have rite Name) #-13 76
74	in the Bo	rough of	man.		in	the Stat	te of NY
that he has superv	rised the Alt.	ion or Alter	ntion)	of the	structure	at locati	ion indicated above.
b (a, b)	-	his relation	n to the a	w			tion is described in paragraph e construction work.
The depon for which a certif been erected in a	he was the superintence berience in supervising lent further states that icate of occupancy is so accordance with the ap- ing building construction oted:	dent of co building co he has ex bught and proved pla n except in	nstruction onstruction camined the that to the ans and a n so far	n who so he appro- he best on any amerias varia	oved plan of his kr adments tions th	ns of the nowledge thereto erefrom	ork, that he has had not less e structure herein referred to e and belief, the structure has and as erected complies with have been legally authorized
Sworn to before m	pril 1966	1	***************************************		un		
	Eryn 7 X	*************	KATHE MUTARY FUR	RYM V. CI	ੑ _{ੵਜ਼} ਫ਼ (Si)
(Notary P	ublic or Commissioner o	ĺ	Qualified entificase for 1 10033 on E		t to		

a.c

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MASHATTAN December 9, 1966

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK $_{\mathrm{No.}}$ 63840

Date

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

	ficate supersedes C.			
			—building—premises located at	T A.M.
۱۲۰ That the z	2 East 14th 3	ses above referred to	Block 455 are situated, bounded and described as follow	
BEGINNING at		south	side of East 14th Street	
listant		feet Wes	from the corner formed by the intersection	n of
		14th Street	and 1st Avenue	
unning thence	east 22 -	7 TR	feet; thence south 103 -3* feet; thence north 103 -3*	feet;
			feet; thence	
ments of the Bui	ilding Code, the Zor	ning Resolution and	all other laws and ordinances, and of the re	ules of the Board of
Standards and A	Appeals, applicable to	o a building of its c	lass and kind at the time the permit was issu	ed; and
			of Section 646e of the New York Charter	-
XXXX	250_106b		the Borough Superintendent. Construction classification—	Class 3 Nonfireprod
Occupancy classi	fication— Hereto	fore Convert	Height 5 stories,	
Date of completion	on—December 8	1966 LA	Located in C 1-5 in & 7-2	Zoning District.
it time of issuan	ce of permit. 3960	-1965: 74	.965: 1002 - 1966	_
This certif	ficate is issued su	bject to the limit	ations hereinafter specified and to th	e following reso-
	Board of Standar Planning Commis			(Calendar numbers to be inserted here)
)
		PERMISSIBLE U	SE AND OCCUPANCY	
Off-Street Parki	ng Spaces			
Jif-Street Loadi	ing Bertns	***************************************		
CTORY	LIVE LOADS	PERSONS	Her	
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	ACCOMMODATED	USE	
Cellar	On Ground		Boiler room and storage.	
lst Story	100	14	One (1) store, Use group 6	ó.
2nd Story	75		Two (2) apartments.	
3rd,4th & 5th Storie	40 each		Two (2) apartments on each	story.
) or ~ for to				
	1			
	1. 1.00	6 6 8 3	Alter Trade	
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	
	age milia m	1 1 1 1 1	and the second s	
	1958, 48-		E TOWERDING	
	tered to do or less and me			
	here and me		St. Australia	
	White state and			
	The state of the s		BE CONSIDERED A CERTIFICATION OF THE	
	WULTIPLE DUD		SMIEN DWG FEVR OUT UT IMP	
			18	

Isadore M. Cohan

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

والمسالية المساألة فالشر

, CITY OF NEW YORK EVC

ا ایر عامل آمر می ا

No. 27605

Date April 24,1941

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appenls and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code (2.1.3.1) to 21.3.7. Building Code.)

This cartificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building capacitant

THIS CERTIFIES that the XEXX altered arising building process located at

332 East lath Street

Block 455 Lot 23

conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 6461 of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

ENEXE Alt. No. 229-1941

Construction dessification—nonfireproof

Occupancy classification—Class A Mul Dwell Height base—4 stories, 45°0" feet.

Date of completion— April 18,1941 Located in business Use District.

B Area 1½ Height Zone at time of issuances of permit s 356-1941

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appenis: (Calendard members to be inverted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	HODATED .	. The state of the
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE'	TOTAL /	USE
Čellar				€.	Storage Stato
Besement	100			40	Restaurant
1st Story	75			10	Store
2≘d t÷ 4th Story	40 on each				One (1) Apartment on each floor
				2	Sprinkler system approved by Plusbing Division July 12,1936. Sprinkler Application 1609-1837
-					
	Ist, Its hat :	t filiji Jioriji W ol go	tion of a tropa support	ystractore yr 'each cau be nor	C.26-273.0 Adm. Code ero, but or alternal after January mor of south etracture, an stated nanoutly posted under glass and thistructure.

Jan au Te Borough Superbilendent. SOMEGREE BY A DESKREAM AND RUBBINGS

THE REPUBLICAN

. CITY OF NEW TOKK

vallate oo a talen ee coolee ee ee

75 FO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

Unless an approval for the same has been obtained from the Borough Superintendent, no change or rearrangement in the structural parts of the building, or affecting the light and ventilation of any part thereof, or in the exit facilities, shall be made; no enlargement, whether by extending on any side or by increasing in height shall be made; nor shall the building be moved from one location or position to another; nor shall there by any reduction or diminution of the area of the lot or plot on which the building is located.

The building or any part thereof shall not be used for any purpose other than that for which it is certified.

The superimposed, uniformly distributed loads, or concentrated loads producing the same stresses in the construction in any story shall not exceed the live loads specified on reverse side; the number of persons of either sex in any story shall not exceed that specified when sex is indicated, nor shall the aggregate number of persons of the form in any story exceed the specified total; and the use to which any story may be put shall be restricted to that fixed by this certificate except as specifically stated.

This certificate does not in any way relieve the owner or owners or any other person or persons in possession or control of the building, or any part thereof from obtaining such other permits, licenses or approvals as may be prescribed by law for the uses or purposes for which the building is designed or intended; nor from obtaining the special certificates required for the use and operation of elevators; nor from the installation of fire alarm systems where required by law; nor fram complying with any lawful order for additional fire extinguishing appliances under the discretionary powers of the fire commissioner; nor from complying with any lawful order issued with the object of maintaining the building in a safe or lawful condition; nor from complying with any authorized direction to remove encroachments into a public highway or other public place, whether attached to or part of the building or not.

If this certificate is marked "Temporary", it is applicable only to those parts of the building indicated on its face, and certifies to the legal use and occupancy of only such parts of the building; it is subject to all the provisions and conditions applying to a final or permanent certificate; it is not applicable to any building under the jurisdiction of the Housing Division unless it is also approved and endorsed by them, and it must be replaced by a full certificate at the date of expiration,

If this certificate is for an existing building, erected prior to March 14, 1916, it has been duly inspected and it has been found to have been occupied or arranged to be occupied prior to March 14, 1916, as noted on the reverse side, and that on information and belief, since that date there has been no alteration or conversion to a use that changed its classification as defined in the Building Code, or that would necessitate compliance with some special requirement or with the State Labor Labor Laboratory and the state of t some special requirement or with the State Labor Law or any other law or ordinance; that there are no notices of violations or orders pending in the Department of Housing and Buildings at this time; that Section 646F of the New York City Charter has been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent, and that, so long as the building is not altered, except by permission of the Borough Superintendent, the existing use and occupancy may be continued.

"§.646 F. No certificate of occupancy shall be issued for any building, structure, enclosure, place or premises wherein containers for combustibles, chemicals, explosives, inflammables and other dangerous substances, articles, compounds or mixtures are stored, or wherein automatic or other fire alarm systems or fire extinguishing equipment are required by law to be or are installed, until the fire commissioner has tested and inspected and has certified his approval in writing of the installation of such containers, systems or equipment to the Borough Superintendent of the borough in which the installation has been made. Such approval shall be recorded on the certificate of occupancy.

Additional copies of this certificate will be furnished to persons having an interest in the building or premises, upon payment of a fee of fifty cents per copy.

1 30 1

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN December 9, 1966

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

* Date

No.: 63840

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

	2000	4	
This certificate supe	rsedes C. O. No. 27695		
THIS CERTIFIES	S that the new altered existing	building—premises located at	
332 East	14th Street	Block 455	Lot 23
distant west	unc wast	courth 1021 28	
running thenceest	//	month 1031 38	feet
thence	feet; tl	leace	
running thence	feet; ti	nence	feet;
Standards and Appeals, ap CERTIFIES FUR with as certified by a report	plicable to a building of its class an THER that, any provisions of So to the Fire Commissioner to the E 1704 the retofore Converted Class A Figure 1 Dwell 1	Construction classification—	; and
Date of completion—Dece at time of issuance of perm	it 3960-1964; 747-1965;	1002-1966	feet. Zoning District.
Date of completion_Dece at time of issuance of perm This certificate is i	it. 3960-1964; 747-1965; saued subject to the limitations	ocated in 1-2 III II 7-2	Zoning District.
Date of completion_Dece at time of issuance of perm This certificate is i	it. 3960–1964; 747–1965; ssued subject to the limitations Standards and Appeals:	1002-1966	Zoning District.

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

Off-Street Parking Spaces Off-Street Loading Berths .

STORY	LIVE LOADS Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED	USE	
Celler	On Ground		Boiler room and storage.	
lst Story	100	14	One (1) store, Use group 6.	
2nd Story	75		Two (2) apartments.	
3rd,4th & 5th Stories	40 each		Two (2) apartments on each story.	4
	- 63	73 sib-4 Bu ^d i	na sada Coesto di Admi. Codo na sada con di di manda akar lenseny na manda di di di manda esse	
	क्षित व कि	_{डिटराइ} क्कलु र्हा है	The Control of the second of t	
	કુષ્યુપાની છે. ના પ્રદેશ	,		
	AUTITIES CREATER	1.25	BE CONSIDERED A CERTIFICATION CONTROL OF THE	
			2	
error a s	1	8	0.5	

Borough Superintender

OFFICE COPY—DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY (continued)

STORY	LIVE LOADS	ACCOMMODATED.	USE
			et a et
		22 S _ (c)	N
Section 1998	·		and the second second
		- 4	4"
***			CA 24
47)	* -1.6		2.5
	9.1		pared or ope 2 to 1 March
3. 4.5	Jail of head	Lau Alan	
******	let p 5 To gray a	to the the man	s on the second transfer subsequents about measure with a com-
			ടുമ്മ പ്രവാധ പരിച്ച ഉണ്ടായില് ആവുന്നു. പെട്ടു പുരുത്തില് ത്രായില് ഉണ്ടായില് ആര് നിയിക്ക് വ
		are with	
alan sa	5 339 6		
are consistent of the		m 1,000	
	Control Contro	\$ ±	
WM 2041 BANDA	404 M 40 40	TABLE TO PROPERTY	ાં તું કે કે મેન્સ કેટલ જો મધારા આ લોકો
			the "The Mark Day and the Day of the Confidence
		STATE STATE	NULLEU E BUEL WERRY
			The state of the s
3.1			
	8. 2		
	ial A		
1	* * *		
1	• Feeple, 7		20
İ			# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
1			
• .*	e fra	ľ	
	j		*
.]			×
		1	
ĺ	-	1	
1	. 1	-1	v
-		*	1.5
			5
		1	5
		1	1
	K**	*	
		0	
	1		Ti i
	I		
 	f		

Borough Superintendent

elization of the property states over the moreover



DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

ALT. TYPE 100222233

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

BOROUGH MANHATTAN

DATE: MAY 2 1 1992 NO.

DATE

This certificate supersedes C.O. NO 63840

ZONING DISTRICT C1-5

THIS CERTIFIES that the YEXX altered - EXEXEX building - premises located at

332 EAST 14th STREET

Block 455

ot 23

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN.

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

1041	Light Light Light Light Vy et	MALMAN NO DA AFREGAS PERMITTED	JOHNS SHELLING OF ROOMING VINITS	ARJADING CODE MABITABLE MODAYS	20%NG USE GHOUP	BUILDING CODE OCCUPANCY GROUP	DESCRIPTION OF USE
CELLAR	0.G.						BOILER ROOM & STORAGE
FIRST	100	14					ONE STORE(1) U.G. 6
SECOND	75						TWO(2) Apts.
THIRD	40		1	2	2	J-2	ONE(1) APARTMENT
FOURTH	40						TWO(2) APTS.
FIFTH	40						TWO(2) APTS.
			OLD C RES.	ODE			
3				-			
			FOTIFICATE	OF OCCUP	HCY WUST	SE POSTED WITH THE P RCH 31ST.	ULES 957.
		THIS A	ENTIFICATE IN THE BUT HE DEFARIN	ENI PROM	Luiten In		

OPEN SPACE USES		
	SPECIFY-PARKING SPACES LOADING BEATHS, OTHER USES, NONE)	

CH NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS
A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS OBTAINED

THIS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO FURTHER LIMITATIONS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS NOTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE

☐ ORIGINAL ☐ OFFICE COPY - DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS ☐ COPY

FULL

Factor 352.5	T	6	it from the corner formed by the intersection of
	East ond Av		and East 14th Street
unning thence S. 103.3.			feet; thence E 22.5
N. 103.3		*********	feet; thence W. 22.5
			feet; thencefeet;
Nanca			. feet; thencefeet;
u the point or place of beginning.			
ALT. TYPE 100222233	TION 11	/1/9	1 CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION Class 3 NFP
IUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP CLASSIFICATIO		, , -	HEIGHT STORIES, FEET
RES.			5 45
	SUISHING	SYSTE	MS ARE REQUIRED AND WERE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH
PPL CABLE LAWS.	-		
	YES	NO	YES NO
TAHDPIPE SYSTEM			AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
ARD HYDRAHT SYSTEM			
TANDPIPE FIRE TELEPHONE AND HONALLING SYSTEM			
MOKE DETECTOR			
IRE ALARM AND SIGNAL SYSTEM			
SANITARY DRAINAGE DISCHARGES II	BINED SE		C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
STORM SEWER B) COM SANITARY DRAINAGE DISCHARGES II	BINED SE		
STORM SEWER B) COM SANITARY DRAINAGE DISCHARGES II	BINED SE		
STORM SEWER B) COM SANITARY DRAINAGE DISCHARGES II	BINED SE		
STORM SEWER B) COM SANITARY DRAINAGE DISCHARGES II	BINED SE		

4 DW.